

Waiver and Release of Liability

Please read, sign and date waiver below.	
I,, acknowledge that I am participat October 19, 2024 event on a completely voluntary basis. I hereby assume	ing in the "Beautify Chula Vista" on all risk of involvement in this activity.
On behalf of myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, successors and a DISCHARGE FROM LIABILITY the City of Chula Vista, its elected of representatives and agents, and South Bay Sustainable Communities including consequential loss sustained by me. I also agree to DEFENI the City of Chula Vista and its elected officials, officers, employees, volu any and all liabilities or claims made by other individuals or entities as a except for those claims arising from the sole negligence or willful conduct of	officials, officers, employees, volunteers, if or death, injury or property damage D, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS unteers, representatives and agents from a result of any actions during this activity
This Release of Liability shall be construed broadly to provide a release permissible under applicable law. I hereby certify that I have read this doc	
Volunteer Signature: Date:	
Volunteer Address:	
PARENTAL PERMISSION FOR MINOR VOLUNTEER SERVICES As a parent / guardian, I consent to allow my minor child or dependent to provide	
volunteer services to "Beautify Chula Vista 2024". Children under the age all times. It is at the discretion of the City of Chula Vista staff on the appropart of a family volunteer project.	of 15 1/2 must have parental supervision at
I hereby waive, release and discharge from liability the City of Chula Vista ar	
volunteers, representatives and agents, South Bay Sustainable Commundirectors and volunteers, for the death, injury or property loss or damage kind which may accrue to me as a result of the minor's participation in hold harmless the above mentioned entities or persons from any and individuals or entitles as a result of any of the minor's actions during this the sole negligent or willful conduct of the City of Chula Vista or its agents and understand its content. I further certify that I am the parent or guardian	nities, and the activity holders, sponsors, go of the above minor or actions of any this activity and agree to indemnify and all liabilities or claims made by other activity except those claims arising from s. I certify that I have read this document
directors and volunteers, for the death, injury or property loss or damage kind which may accrue to me as a result of the minor's participation in hold harmless the above mentioned entities or persons from any and individuals or entitles as a result of any of the minor's actions during this the sole negligent or willful conduct of the City of Chula Vista or its agents	nities, and the activity holders, sponsors, ge of the above minor or actions of any this activity and agree to indemnify and all liabilities or claims made by other activity except those claims arising from s. I certify that I have read this document of the named minor.
directors and volunteers, for the death, injury or property loss or damage kind which may accrue to me as a result of the minor's participation in hold harmless the above mentioned entities or persons from any and individuals or entitles as a result of any of the minor's actions during this the sole negligent or willful conduct of the City of Chula Vista or its agents and understand its content. I further certify that I am the parent or guardian	nities, and the activity holders, sponsors, ge of the above minor or actions of any this activity and agree to indemnify and all liabilities or claims made by other activity except those claims arising from s. I certify that I have read this document of the named minor. Date: